

Date Received:	
Date Complete:	
Project File No.:	

RECEIVED OCT 2 1 2025

## ZONING BY-LAW & OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENTS APPLICATION FORM

)wner(s) Nan	IIC: COMIT & F	anya Walker	<u></u>		
ddress: 2303	County Road 42	!	Stayner	ON	L0M 1S0
	PO BOX	Street Name & Number	City	Province	Postal Code
elephone: N//	A		Mobile: 705-	333-2024	
mail: walkha	vern@gmail.con	1			
lgent Name &	<b>&amp; Firm:</b> M	ountain Ridge Custom Homes Inc	c./Marie Leroux		Si .
ddress:		7749 County Road 9 W	Creemore	ON	L0M 1G0
	РО ВОХ	Street Name & Number	City	Province	Postal Code
elephone:			Mobile: 705-	718-4313	
mail: marielero	uv?4@hotmail.c	nm			
plication (e.g.,	Planners, Er	arate appendix of any ac ngineers, Surveyors, Solici or all matters relating to t	tors) if you wish.	·	3
<ul><li>The prima</li><li>Please list</li></ul>	Planners, Erry contact for below the h	or all matters relating to to olders of any mortgage,	tors) if you wish.	:k one):  ☑ Own	er 🗖 Agent
<ul><li>pplication (e.g.,</li><li>The prima</li><li>Please list</li></ul>	Planners, Er	or all matters relating to to olders of any mortgage,	tors) if you wish.	:k one):  ☑ Own	er 🗖 Agent
<ul><li>1 The prima</li><li>2 Please list</li><li>Mortgagee:</li></ul>	Planners, Erry contact for below the h	or all matters relating to to olders of any mortgage,  Canada  6 Church St W	tors) if you wish. his application (pio other charge, or en Elmira	ck one): 🛭 Own neumbrance on the ON	er 🗖 Agent e subject lands: N3B 1M3
<ul><li>1 The prima</li><li>2 Please list</li><li>Mortgagee:</li></ul>	Planners, Erry contact for below the h	ngineers, Surveyors, Solicions or all matters relating to toolders of any mortgage,	tors) if you wish. his application (pio other charge, or ei	ik one): 🛭 Own	er 🗖 Agent e subject lands:
1 The prima 2 Please list Mortgagee: Address:	Planners, Erry contact for below the h	or all matters relating to to olders of any mortgage,  Canada  6 Church St W	tors) if you wish. his application (pio other charge, or en Elmira	one): Owner  ON  Province	er 🗖 Agent e subject lands: N3B 1M3
nplication (e.g.,  The prima Please list Mortgagee: Address:	Planners, Erry contact for below the h Royal Bank of PO BOX 519-301-0815	or all matters relating to to olders of any mortgage,  Canada  6 Church St W	tors) if you wish. his application (pion) other charge, or en Elmira City	one): Owner  ON  Province	er 🗖 Agent e subject lands: N3B 1M3
1 The prima 2 Please list Mortgagee: Address: Telephone: Holder of any	Planners, Erry contact for below the h Royal Bank of PO BOX 519-301-0815 other	or all matters relating to to olders of any mortgage,  Canada  6 Church St W	tors) if you wish. his application (pion) other charge, or en Elmira City	one): Owner  ON  Province	er 🗖 Agent e subject lands: N3B 1M3
1 The prima 2 Please list Mortgagee: Address: Telephone: Holder of any tharge or ence	Planners, Erry contact for below the h Royal Bank of PO BOX 519-301-0815 other	or all matters relating to the olders of any mortgage, Canada 6 Church St W Street Name & Number	tors) if you wish. his application (pion) other charge, or en Elmira City	one): Owner  ON  Province	er 🗖 Agent e subject lands: N3B 1M3
nplication (e.g.,  1 The prima 2 Please list  Mortgagee: Address:  Felephone: Holder of any charge or ence  Address:	Planners, Erry contact for below the h Royal Bank of PO BOX 519-301-0815 other	or all matters relating to the olders of any mortgage, Canada 6 Church St W Street Name & Number	tors) if you wish. his application (pion) other charge, or en Elmira City	one): Owner  ON  Province	er 🗖 Agent e subject lands: N3B 1M3

	2					<u> </u>		
	Application Type:							
	☐ Official Plan Amendment ☐ Zoning By-law Amendment ☐ Temporary Use By						ry Use By-lav	
	☐ Removal of a Holdi	ng Provis	sion 🗖 Deeming l	By-law				
	Subject Property							
	Legal Address:	Pt Lot 32	, Concession 7, former	Nottawasaga	l			
	Municipal Address:	1952	Concession 6 N					
	Roll Number:	4329-0	10-005-68700	PIN	:			
	Easements and Restr	ictive Co	venants:					
	the subject property?  If you answered <b>yes</b> al	bove, ple	ase provide a descri	ption of ea	ch and its	☐ Yes purpose:	<b>☑</b> No	
rêr ê vê vila			h A window in the day in the	L DETAILS			李沙德·李小德 小德小德 小德小德 小德小德 小德小德 小德 小德 小德 小德 小德 小德	
	Current and Propose	d Land U	had also desired a desired	L DETAILS			tropin to the state of the stat	
n manana na na p	Current and Propose Current uses:	d Land U	had also desired a desired					
hand with the	Current uses:  Length of time the cuses have occurred	current	Jses					
	Current uses:	current	Agricultur	al  Welling Lot		ntial		
	Current uses:  Length of time the cuses have occurred subject lands:	current on the	Agricultur Since 1830 Sever Surplus Do	al  Welling Lot		ntial		
	Current uses:  Length of time the cuses have occurred subject lands:  Proposed uses:	current on the dment(s)	Agricultur Since 1830 Sever Surplus Do Retain Farmland	al welling Lot Lot - agric	ulture	ntial Greenland - NH Area	ıs & HL Area	
	Current uses:  Length of time the cuses have occurred subject lands:  Proposed uses:	current on the dment(s)	Agricultur Since 1830 Sever Surplus Do Retain Farmland	welling Lot Lot - agric	ulture		ıs & HL Area	
	Current uses:  Length of time the cuses have occurred subject lands:  Proposed uses:  Nature of the Amend	dment(s)  Designation the subject	Sever Surplus Do Retain Farmland  tion on the subject of lands: AG, EP, FP endment requested	velling Lot Lot - agric	ulture Agricultural, G	Preenland - NH Area		

retained t	farmland lot to be rezoned to prohibit any residential uses.
	s the application conform to or meet the intent of the Official Plan: sed consent to sever the farm surplus dwelling lot complies with the OP policies,
	ed zoning is to conform with the requirement of the OP policies to not permit any
	uses on the retained farmland lot.
See Planni	ng Justification Report and Walkhavern - Justification Report.
	proposal is requesting to replace, delete, or change an Official Plan policy or schedule, that or schedule change/deletion/replacement must be attached hereto.
Settlement	Area Boundaries & Areas of Employment
Does this	application propose to implement an alteration to a settlement area boundary?
☐ Yes <b>©</b>	•
	wered <b>yes</b> to the above, please provide details of the Official Plan Amendment that this matter:
If you ans	application propose to remove land from an area of employment?
If you ans	wered <b>yes</b> to the above, please provide details of the Official Plan Amendment that this matter:
If you ans deals with	wered <b>yes</b> to the above, please provide details of the Official Plan Amendment that this matter:  4.0 DETAILS OF THE SUBJECT LANDS
If you ans deals with	wered yes to the above, please provide details of the Official Plan Amendment that this matter:  4.0 DETAILS OF THE SUBJECT LANDS  epth, and Area of the subject lands in metric units. RETAINED PARCEL
If you ans deals with	wered <b>yes</b> to the above, please provide details of the Official Plan Amendment that this matter:  4.0 DETAILS OF THE SUBJECT LANDS

4.2	Is the subject land wi requirements?	thin an area wi	th predetermi	ned min	imum and ma	ximum hei Yes	_	or density No
4.3	Access to the subject	t lands will be	gained by:					
	☐ Provincial Highwa	y 🗖 Cor	unty Road	Pri	vate Road	☐ Othe	er	
	🗷 Township Road (n	naintained yea	r round)	🗖 То	wnship Road	(maintaine	d seasona	ally)
4.4	Sewage and Water	Services:						
	Mun Private – C Private	e Type icipal Communal – Single her	Sewage Se	ervice	Wate	r Service  C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
4.5	If a private sewage sy more than 4500 litre	_		t serve f	ive (5) or more	e dwelling Yes		roduce No
	If a private water syst	em is being ut	ilized, does it :	serve five	e (5) or more (	dwelling ut	nits?	
						☐ Yes		No
	If you answered <b>yes</b> to copy of a servicing of		•		•	-		uded a
						ttached	□ Not at	ttached
4.6	Storm drainage will	be provided	by:					
	Municipal Set	wers	☑ Ditches		Swales		Other	
4.7	Past and present us	es on and aro	und the subje	ct lands			74	
	Does the subject land of archaeological pot		nt properties o	ontain a	ny known arc	_	l resource  No	es or areas
	Has there ever been the or adjacent to the			ise, inclu	ding a storag	e of gasoli Yes		er fuels on I No
	Has there ever been	an undergrour	d storage tanl	c on the	subject lands	? 🗆 Yes		l No
	Has the subject land hazardous materials		within 500 n	netres e	ver been use	d for the      Yes	_	lisposal of No
	Has there ever been	an orchard on	the subject lar	nds?		☑ Yes		l No
	Has there ever been a weapons or firing range on the subject lands? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
	Is there any reason to land?	believe that s	ubject lands ha	ve been	contaminated	•	uses on t  No	the subject
4.8	Minimum Distance	Separation:						
	Does the proposed a		olve the const	ruction	or enlargeme	nt of a lives		ity or I No

	Are there	any livestock fa	cilities or manure storage	facilities in proximity of	the subject l	ands?			
		☑ Yes, within 1	000 metres of the subject	lands					
		☐ Yes, within 2	000 metres of the subject	lands					
	☐ No, not within 2000 metres of the subject lands								
	Has a Nu this prop		to the Ministry of Agricu	ulture and Foo □ Yes	od as part of				
	Has a Mi	nimum Distance	Separation Study been in	cluded as part of this ap	pplication?				
					☑ Yes	□ No			
4.9	What typ	es of uses are cu	rrently occurring within 5	00 metres of the subjec	t lands?				
	North:	agriculture,	residential			3.110			
	South:	agriculture							
	East:	Collingwood	d airport						
	West:	Battaeux G	olf Course						
				CTRUCTURES	raman ary march under-describende-rob -r d-ardered -rob and redered-rid	5 ^ 9 — 9 — 9 wik vod гед очи и изган и ин ингин имали налад			
	5.4.1	***************************************	5.0 BUILDINGS &			Jerk weren were were and a second			
5.1	Details of	t the <u>existing</u> and	d <u>proposed</u> structures on t	the subject lands:		7.00			
	Building	g type:	Dwelling	NONE					
	Existing	or proposed:	Existing on Proposed Lot	Proposed Retained Lo	ot				
	Intende	ed Use:	residential	agriculture					
	Date of construction:		1900						
	Ground floor area (m²):		103.4						
	Gross fl	oor area (m²):	206.8						
	Numbe	r of storeys:	2			12.			
	Front ya	ard setback:	60.76						

Note that a plan showing the dimensions of the subject lands and all existing and proposed buildings thereon must be submitted along with this application form.

10.58

51.91

45.2

7.62

Rear yard setback:

Side yard setback:

Side yard setback:

**Building height:** 

	r Variance	
	ndment or Minister's Zoning Order	
applications.	the above, please complete the t	ields below for all past and concurre
Application type:	File No.:	Status:
Approval Authority co	nsidering the application:	
Purpose and effect of	the application:	W-10012 - 11
Application type:	File No.:	Status:
Approval Authority co		
COSTONATED FRANCH VICTORIAN PROPERTY.		
Application type:	File No.:	Status:
Approval Authority co	nsidering the application:	
Purpose and effect of	the application:	
Is the requested amend	lment consistent with the <b>Provincia</b>	l Policy Statement?

Is the subject land located within the Niagara Escarpment Plan Area?	Yes	☑ No
If you answered <b>yes</b> , does the requested amendment conform to the Ni	agara Escarpi	ment Plan?
	Yes	□ No
If you answered <b>yes</b> , have you applied to the Niagara Escarpment Commpermit?	nission for a d	evelopment  No
What is the land use designation of the subject lands under the <b>County</b>	of Simcoe O	fficial Plan?
Agricultural		
Does the requested amendment conform to the County of Simcoe Offici	al Plan?	
	Yes	□ No
If you answered <b>no</b> , has an application for amendment to the County Of	ficial Plan bee	n made?
	☐ Yes	□ No
Authority (NVCA)?	Yes	□ No
Is a development permit required from the NVCA?	Yes	☑ No
If <b>yes</b> , have you applied to the NVCA for a development permit?	☐ Yes	☐ No
7.0 CHECKLIST OF SUBMISSION MATERIALS		
	If you answered <b>yes</b> , does the requested amendment conform to the Ni If you answered <b>yes</b> , have you applied to the Niagara Escarpment Commpermit?  What is the land use designation of the subject lands under the <b>County</b> Agricultural  Does the requested amendment conform to the County of Simcoe Official If you answered <b>no</b> , has an application for amendment to the County Office Is the subject land located within the regulation limits of the <b>Nottawasa Authority</b> (NVCA)?  Is a development permit required from the NVCA?  If <b>yes</b> , have you applied to the NVCA for a development permit?	If you answered <b>yes</b> , does the requested amendment conform to the Niagara Escarped Pyes  If you answered <b>yes</b> , have you applied to the Niagara Escarpment Commission for a depermit?  What is the land use designation of the subject lands under the <b>County of Simcoe Of Agricultural</b> Does the requested amendment conform to the County of Simcoe Official Plan?  Yes  If you answered <b>no</b> , has an application for amendment to the County Official Plan been a Yes  Is the subject land located within the regulation limits of the <b>Nottawasaga Valley Conformation</b> Authority (NVCA)?  Yes  Is a development permit required from the NVCA?  Yes  If <b>yes</b> , have you applied to the NVCA for a development permit?

Please use the space provided below to list all of the reports and plans that are included with your submission. Alternatively, a complete list of all materials can be attached to this application form.

Title	Date	Author
Walkhavern - Justification Report	June 25, 2025	Jim McComb, BSc(Agr), P.Ag.
MDS Calculation	June 25, 2025	Jim McComb, BSc(Agr), P.Ag
<b>Building Permit Information</b>	May 6, 2024	Clearview Township
MPAC Report	Nov. 13 2024	MPAC
Planning Justification Report	Oct. 17, 2025	Marie Leroux, RPP
Severance Sketches	Oct. 17, 2025	Klayton Weston, Big Leauge Blueprints
Draft Zoning By-law appended to PJR	Oct. 17, 2025	Marie Leroux, RPP

## 8.0 AGREEMENT OF THE OWNER AND AGENT

I/we, being the registered owners(s) of the subject lands, as identified herein, hereby agree that, notwithstanding that an applicant may make payments and deposits for the processing of this application on my behalf, I/we shall be **solely and fully responsible for paying all costs** the municipality may incur in the processing of this application. It is further agreed that such processing costs may also include fees for consultants or legal fees, Local Planning Appeal Tribunal costs, court costs or any other costs incurred by the municipality in processing this application. I/we further agree that such costs shall be paid promptly upon being invoiced by the Township, failing which, such costs, and interested and administration fees, may be collected by the Township by any lawful means, which may include recovering costs as taxes. I/we also acknowledge and agree that failure to pay all deposits and costs may result in processing delays or a refusal of this application.

In accordance with the provisions of the Planning Act, it is the policy of the Planning and Development Department to **provide public access** to all development applications and supporting documentation. In making or authorizing submission of this development application and supporting documentation, I/we, the owner hereby acknowledge the above-noted and provide my full consent in accordance with the provisions of applicable Provincial and Federal legislation that the information on this application and any and all supporting documentation provided by myself, the applicant, agents, consultants and solicitors, as well as commenting letters or reports issued by the municipality and other review agencies, will be part of the public record, may be published and distributed by the municipality in any form, and will also be fully available to the general public.

I/we acknowledge and agree that the approval to **make all information public** also constitutes a full release to the municipality of any copyright privileges and hereby undertake full responsibility for ensuring that such release is also obtained from my agents, consultants and solicitors.

I/we accordingly hereby **fully release the municipality**, and fully indemnify the municipality, from any responsibility or consequences arising from publishing or releasing the application and supporting and associated information as described above.

I/we acknowledge that the **posting of this sign** may be required to satisfy requirements of the Planning Act for public notification related to the processing of the application and I/we agree that it is the responsibility of the applicant to ensure the sign is securely posted on the subject lands so that it is visible and legible from a public highway at all times.

I/we further acknowledge that it is the responsibility of the applicant to provide the Township with a **dated photograph** of the erected sign and to remove the sign and return it to the Township upon completion of the notification period or at the written request of the Township. Whereas the Township has provided such signage for the applicant's convenience only, I/we indemnify the Township for any and all damages resulting from the posting of this sign.

I/we hereby authorize municipal staff and the municipality's agents to **enter the property** for the purposes of performing inspections, without further notice, related to the processing of this application and fully indemnify the municipality for any and all claims or damages arising or resulting from such access.

I/we hereby declare that I/we have read and understand the **Development Application Guideline** in its entirety.

I/we Collin & Tanya Walker	and Montain Ridge Caston Holnes Inc
Registered Owner	Authorized Agent
hereby declare that I/we have read, understand, and	agree with the entirety of the contents contained in
Section 8.0 of this application.	
Cull War	
Owner Signature  Jaugu Wolh	Date Oct 21/25
Agent Signature	Date

## 9.0 **AUTHORIZATION**

	I OF OWNER
I/we Collin & Tanya Walker	am/are the owner(s) of the subject lands, and
Registered Owner(s) Name	and are the owner, by or the buspect lattus, and
hereby authorize Mountain Ridge Custom Homes Inc./Marie Leroux	to act as agent and make this
Agent Name	
application on my/our behalf.	
I/We Collin & Tanya Walker  Registered Owner(s) Name	hereby authorize and provide consent to
municipal and relevant external agency review staff to enhours over the time that this application is under review	
1 a 1	by the Township of Clearview.
// 1// la la la -	
MICOCO	CET 21 2025
Owner Signature	Date
Lever 11 101 h	Owner's corporate seal or statement of
Owner Signature Oct. 21/25	authority to bind
) UCT. 41/43	
DECLARAT	TION
Collin Walker	have completed this application submission and
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously
Collin Walker  do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously
Collin Walker  do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sar virtue of the <b>Canada Evidence Act</b> .  Declared before me at the	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sar virtue of the <b>Canada Evidence Act</b> .  Declared before me at the  Tourship of Cleavier in the	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sar virtue of the <b>Canada Evidence Act</b> .  Declared before me at the	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously ne force and effect as if made under oath and by
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sar virtue of the <b>Canada Evidence Act</b> .  Declared before me at the  Tourship of Cleavier in the	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously ne force and effect as if made under oath and by
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sar virtue of the <b>Canada Evidence Act</b> .  Declared before me at the  Tourchip of Cleavier in the  County/Region of Sincre on	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously ne force and effect as if made under oath and by
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sar virtue of the Canada Evidence Act.  Declared before me at the  Tourship of Clearies in the County/Region of Sincre on this 21st day of OCA 2025	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously ne force and effect as if made under oath and by  Owner/Agent Signature  Owner/Agent Signature
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sar virtue of the Canada Evidence Act.  Declared before me at the  Tourship of Cleavier in the County/Region of Sincre on this 214 day of OCH 2025	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously ne force and effect as if made under oath and by  Owner/Agent Signature  Owner/Agent Signature
do solemnly declare that all the statements contained in submitted with or subsequent to this application are believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the sar virtue of the Canada Evidence Act.  Declared before me at the  Tourship of Clearies in the County/Region of Since on this 214 day of OCH 2025  A Commissioner, etc.	have completed this application submission and this application and all supporting documentation true, and I make this declaration conscientiously ne force and effect as if made under oath and by  Owner/Agent Signature  Owner/Agent Signature

			5.		
	n				
		¢.			
No.					